
Bowdoin  -vs- Carroll (Wis.) 
3/14/2026 at Winter Haven, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sophia Hahn ()
Loss: Mya Schneider ()
HBP: Sophia Hahn
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bowdoin 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 7 9 3
Carroll (Wis.) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 3

Bowdoin 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anika Ewert cf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
P. Fong-Picariello 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Callie Smith 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sammie Wright rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Rosie Panenka ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Reilly Parga lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Baylie Wong ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Flannery-Goodman c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Chloe Garcia dp/rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Ella Davies pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Hannah Murray 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ellie Sullivan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Sophia Hahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 7 3 7 5

2B: Anika Ewert (1)
SB: Anika Ewert (2); Sammie Wright (1); Rosie Panenka (1); M.
Flannery-Goodman (1); Ella Davies (1)
E: P. Fong-Picariello (1); Reilly Parga (1); M. Flannery-Goodman (1)
CI: M. Flannery-Goodman (1)
DP: 1

Carroll (Wis.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makayla Grantz rf/lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Kali Stanchina 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Valerie Osthoff dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Grace O'Connor 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Emma Smith lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Addison Leck rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jennavieve Andler c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Madison Hoagland ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Aurora Lagerhausen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gianna Buske cf 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Mya Schneider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makayla Wall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 7 1 3 3 11

SH: Jennavieve Andler (1); Aurora Lagerhausen (1)
CS: Grace O'Connor (1)
HBP: Kali Stanchina (1)
E: Makayla Grantz (1); Grace O'Connor (2)

Bowdoin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophia Hahn (W, ) 7.0 7 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 26 33 8 8 102
Totals 7 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 26 33 8 8 102

Carroll (Wis.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mya Schneider (L, ) 3.2 5 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 18 5 3 96
Makayla Wall 3.1 4 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 5 0 23
Totals 9 7 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 31 34 10 3 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowdoin - Top of 1st BOW CAR
Anika Ewert flied out to lf (1-2 BSSFF). 0 0
P. Fong-Picariello grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSBF). 0 0
Sammie Wright singled to center field (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Sammie Wright stole second. 0 0
Reilly Parga flied out to rf (1-2 BSS). 0 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 1st BOW CAR
Makayla Grantz grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 0
Kali Stanchina singled to right field (3-2 BSBBSF). 0 0
Valerie Osthoff lined out to 2b (2-2 SBBFFF). 0 0
Grace O'Connor singled to right field (2-2 SFFBFBF); Kali Stanchina advanced to third. 0 0
Emma Smith flied out to 1b (2-2 BBSS). 0 0

Bowdoin - Top of 2nd BOW CAR
Baylie Wong flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 0 0
M. Flannery-Goodman flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 0 0
Chloe Garcia reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second on an error by 1b (2-2 SBBS). 0 0
Hannah Murray grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSBFF). 0 0

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 2nd BOW CAR
Jennavieve Andler reached first on an error by 2b (0-2 SS). 0 0
Madison Hoagland struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Aurora Lagerhausen grounded out to p, SAC (2-1 BBS); Jennavieve Andler advanced to second. 0 0
Gianna Buske singled to left field (1-1 BS); Jennavieve Andler advanced to third. 0 0
Makayla Grantz walked (3-0 BBBB); Gianna Buske advanced to second. 0 0
Kali Stanchina walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Makayla Grantz advanced to second; Gianna Buske advanced to
third; Jennavieve Andler scored, unearned. 0 1
Valerie Osthoff grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 0 1

Bowdoin - Top of 3rd BOW CAR
Ellie Sullivan struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 0 1
Anika Ewert doubled to left field (1-2 BKS). 0 1
Anika Ewert stole third. 0 1
P. Fong-Picariello grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BSBS); Anika Ewert scored. 1 1
Sammie Wright flied out to ss (0-1 S). 1 1

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 3rd BOW CAR
Grace O'Connor singled to left field (2-2 BKBFF). 1 1
Grace O'Connor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Emma Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Jennavieve Andler grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Emma Smith advanced to second. 1 1
Madison Hoagland reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Emma Smith out at third ss to 3b. 1 1

Bowdoin - Top of 4th BOW CAR
Makayla Grantz to lf for Emma Smith. 1 1
Reilly Parga singled to center field (1-1 BS). 1 1
Baylie Wong singled to left field (0-1 S); Reilly Parga advanced to second. 1 1
M. Flannery-Goodman singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBSFBF); Baylie Wong advanced to third; Reilly
Parga scored. 2 1
M. Flannery-Goodman stole second. 2 1



Chloe Garcia reached first on an error by lf, RBI (1-1 BS); M. Flannery-Goodman advanced to third; Baylie
Wong scored, unearned. 3 1
Ella Davies pinch ran for Chloe Garcia. 3 1
Ella Davies stole second. 3 1
Hannah Murray struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 3 1
Ellie Sullivan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 1
Makayla Wall to p for Mya Schneider. 3 1
Anika Ewert singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ella Davies scored, unearned; M. Flannery-Goodman
scored, unearned. 5 1
P. Fong-Picariello walked (3-2 BSBBKB); Anika Ewert advanced to second. 5 1
Sammie Wright singled to left field, RBI (0-0); P. Fong-Picariello advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b;
Anika Ewert scored. 6 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 4th BOW CAR
Aurora Lagerhausen flied out to 3b (1-1 BS). 6 1
Gianna Buske singled (1-2 KBS). 6 1
Makayla Grantz popped into double play 1b (0-0); Gianna Buske out on the play. 6 1

Bowdoin - Top of 5th BOW CAR
Makayla Grantz to lf. 6 1
Addison Leck to rf for Makayla Grantz. 6 1
Reilly Parga walked (3-2 SSBFBBFB). 6 1
Baylie Wong struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 1
M. Flannery-Goodman flied out to 3b (0-1 S). 6 1
Ella Davies struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 1

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 5th BOW CAR
Kali Stanchina hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 6 1
Valerie Osthoff popped up to c (1-2 SBS). 6 1
Grace O'Connor grounded out to 3b (0-1 S); Kali Stanchina advanced to second. 6 1
Addison Leck struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 6 1

Bowdoin - Top of 6th BOW CAR
Hannah Murray flied out to ss (2-2 SBBSF). 6 1
Ellie Sullivan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 6 1
Anika Ewert walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
Anika Ewert stole second, advanced to third on the error. 6 1
Callie Smith pinch hit for P. Fong-Picariello. 6 1
Callie Smith struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 6 1

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 6th BOW CAR
Callie Smith to 2b. 6 1
Jennavieve Andler singled (1-2 SKBF). 6 1
Madison Hoagland struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 1
Aurora Lagerhausen grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS); Jennavieve Andler advanced to second. 6 1
Gianna Buske singled to center field (1-2 SBKF); Jennavieve Andler advanced to third. 6 1
Makayla Grantz grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 6 1

Bowdoin - Top of 7th BOW CAR
Rosie Panenka pinch hit for Sammie Wright. 6 1
Rosie Panenka singled to left field (1-2 KSFBF). 6 1
Rosie Panenka stole second. 6 1
Reilly Parga flied out to ss (0-1 S). 6 1
Baylie Wong flied out to lf (1-2 BSKF). 6 1
M. Flannery-Goodman singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBS); Rosie Panenka scored. 7 1



Chloe Garcia pinch hit for Ella Davies. 7 1
Chloe Garcia flied out to cf (1-2 SSBF). 7 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Bottom of 7th BOW CAR
Chloe Garcia to rf. 7 1
Kali Stanchina flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 7 1
Valerie Osthoff reached first on an error by lf (3-2 SBKBFBFF). 7 1
Grace O'Connor reached on catcher's interference (1-1 SB); Valerie Osthoff advanced to second. 7 1
Addison Leck flied out to 2b (0-1 F). 7 1
Jennavieve Andler flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 7 1


